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GB: IMPORTANT INFORMATION!  
Please read the entire manual carefully before starting to assemble and/or using this product. Follow the manual thoroughly and keep it for further reference.

DK: 

DE: 

NO:
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VIGTIG INFORMATION!  
Læs hele manualen grundigt igennem før samling og/eller brug af dette produkt. Følg manualen nøje, og opbevar den til senere brug. 
WICHTIGE INFORMATIONEN!  
Bitte lesen Sie die gesamte Anleitung sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie mit der Montage und/oder Verwendung dieses Produkts beginnen. Befolgen Sie die Anleitung 
genau und bewahren Sie diese für den späteren Gebrauch auf. 
VIKTIG INFORMASJON!  
Les hele bruksanvisningen nøye før du begynner å montere og/eller bruke dette produktet. Følg bruksanvisningen nøye, og ta vare på den for fremtidig bruk. 
VIKTIG INFORMATION! 
Läs bruksanvisningen i sin helhet innan du börjar att montera och/eller använda produkten. Följ bruksanvisningen noggrant och spara den för framtida 
referens. 
TÄRKEITÄ TIETOJA 
Lue käyttöohjeet kokonaan ennen tämän tuotteen kokoamista ja/tai käyttöä. Noudata käyttöohjeita tarkasti ja säilytä ne myöhempää tarvetta varten. 
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WA NE INFORMACJE.  
Przed u yciem produktu nale y dok adnie zapozna  si  ze wskazówkami bezpiecze stwa. Nale y zapozna  si  z instrukcj  obs ugi i zachowa  j  do   u ytku w 
przysz o ci. 
D
P liv  p e t sledn
p ípad  pot eby. 
FONTOS INFORMÁCIÓ  

tt figyelmesen olvassa el a teljes útmutatót. rizze meg az útmutatót, és gondosan tartsa 
be a benne foglaltakat. 
BELANGRIJKE INFORMATIE!  
Lees de volledige handleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u dit product monteert en/of gebruikt. Volg de handleiding zorgvuldig en bewaar deze voor toekomstig 
gebruik. 

INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES  
Veuillez lire attentivement l'ensemble du manuel avant de commencer à monter et/ou utiliser ce produit. Suivez rigoureusement le manuel et conservez-le 
pour toute consultation ultérieure. 
POMEMBNE INFORMACIJE!  

uvajte ih za budu e 
potrebe. 
INFORMAZIONI IMPORTANTI!  
Si prega di leggere attentamente l'intero manuale prima di cominciare a montare e/o a utilizzare questo prodotto. Seguire rigorosamente le istruzioni di 
questo manuale e conservarlo per una successiva consultazione. 
INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE  
Leer con atención todo el manual antes de comenzar a ensamblar/usar este producto. Seguir a conciencia las instrucciones del manual y conservarlo para 
futuras consultas. 

itajte cijeli priru niku i sa uvajte ga za budu u 
upotrebu. 

itajte kompletan priru nik i sa uvajte ga za kasniju 
upotrebu 

 .  
   ,    /    .         

  . 
INFORMA II IMPORTANTE  
Citi i cu aten ie întregul manual înainte de a începe s  monta i i/sau s  utiliza i îndeaproape instruc iunile din manual i p stra i-l 
pentru consultare ulterioar . 

 !  
,    ,      /    .    

      . 
 !  

         /       .       
     . 

INFORMAÇÕES IMPORTANTES!  
Queira ler este manual inteiro e com atenção antes de começar a montar e/ou usar este produto. Siga as instruções de forma cuidadosa e guarde-as para 
referência futura. 

 ! 
      ,         .   

         . 
TR: 

CN: 

ÖNEML  B LG LER!  
Bu ürünün montaj n  yapmaya ba lamadan ve/veya ürünü kullanmadan önce lütfen k lavuzun tamam n  dikkatlice okuyun. K lavuzu ad m ad m izleyin ve daha 
sonra ba vurmak üzere saklay n. 
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WARNING TO AVOID SCRATCHES! 
In order to avoid scratching this furniture should be assembled on a soft layer - could be a rug. 
ADVARSEL FOR AT FORHINDRE RIDSER! 
For at forhindre ridser skal dette møbel samles på et blødt underlag, f.eks. et tæppe. 
HINWEIS ZUR VERMEIDUNG VON KRATZERN 

ge montiert werden (z. B. Teppich).
ADVARSEL FOR Å UNNGÅ RIPER! 
For å unngå riper må møbelet monteres på et mykt underlag, for eksempel et teppe. 
VARNING OM HUR DU UNDVIKER REPOR! 
För att undvika repor ska denna möbel monteras på ett mjukt underlag, exempelvis en matta. 
VARO NAARMUJA! 
Varo naarmuja ja kokoa tämä kaluste pehmeällä alustalla, esimerkiksi maton päällä.
OSTRZE ENIE WS. USZKODZE  
Aby unikn  rys, ten mebel powinien by  montowany, sk adany na mi kkim pod o u, np. dywanie. 
VAROVÁNÍ TÝKAJÍCÍ SE POŠKRÁBÁNÍ! 

kkém podkladu – nap . na koberci. 
KARCOLÁSOK MEGEL

nyegen kell összeszerelni. 
WAARSCHUWING OM KRASSEN TE VERMIJDEN! 
Om te voorkomen dat dit meubel krassen vertoont, moet het gemonteerd worden op een zachte ondergrond - zoals een tapijt 
VÝSTRAHA TÝKAJÚCA SA PREDCHÁDZANIA ŠKRABANCOM! 

 na mäkkom podklade, napríklad na koberci. 

Afin d'éviter les rayures, ce meuble doit être monté sur une surface souple (un tapis, par exemple). 
KAKO PREPRE ITI PRASKE! 

UPOZORENJE O IZBJEGAVANJU OGREBOTINA! 

AVVERTENZA PER EVITARE I GRAFFI! 
Per evitare i graffi, si raccomanda di montare questo mobile su una superficie morbida (come ad es. un tappeto). 

Para no rayar este mueble, es aconsejable ensamblarlo sobre una superficie suave (posiblemente una alfombra).
UPOZORENJE ZA SPRJE AVANJE NASTANKA OGREBOTINA! 

 ga je sastaviti na mekoj podlozi - na primjer, tepihu. 
UPOZORENJE ZA IZBEGAVANJE OGREBOTINA! 

  . 
  ,      ’ , , .

ATEN IONARE PENTRU EVITAREA ZGÂRIERII! 
Pentru evitarea zgârierii, aceast  pies  de mobilier trebuie s  fie montat  pe o suprafa  moale, de exemplu, pe un covor. 

    ! 
   ,          –  . 

    ! 
   ,         ,       . 

AVISO PARA EVITAR RISCOS 
Para evitar riscos, este móvel deve ser montado numa superfície macia (por exemplo, tapete). 

  ! 
   ,        ,   . 

Ç Z LMELER
Bu mobilyan n çizilmesini engellemek için montaj n  hal  gibi yumu ak bir yüzeyin üzerinde yap n. 
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IMPORTANT! 
It is important that any product which is assembled using any kind of screw is re-tightened 2 weeks after assembly, and once every 3 months - in order to 
assure stability through-out the lifespan of the product.
VIGTIGT! 

åned for at sikre, at 
produktet er stabilt i hele dets levetid. 
WICHTIG! 
Es ist wichtig, bei jedem mit Schrauben montierten Produkt diese 2 Wochen nach dem Zusammenbau sowie einmal alle 3 Monate wieder anzuziehen, um 
die Stabilität des Produkts über die gesamte Lebensdauer hinweg zu gewährleisten. 
VIKTIG! 

 stabiliteten gjennom hele 
produktets levetid 
VIKTIGT! 
För alla produkter som monteras med skruv är det viktigt att dessa efterdras två veckor efter monteringen och därefter en gång 
att säkerställa att produkten håller sig stabil under hela sin livslängd. 
TÄRKEÄÄ! 
On tärkeää, että kaikki ruuvien avulla koottavat tuotteet kiristetään uudelleen 2 viikkoa kokoamisen jälkeen ja aina 3 kuukauden välein, jotta tuote pysyy  
vakaana koko käyttöikänsä ajan. 
WA NE! 
Wa ne jest, eby ka dy ze skr canych produktów zosta  ponownie dokr cony w ci gu 2 tygodni od monta u, a nast pnie sprawdza  co 3 miesi ce czy ruby 
s  dokr cone — w celu zapewnienia stabilno ci przez czas u ytkowania produktu. 
D

, je d síce, aby byla 
 

FONTOS! 
ggel szükséges a csavarok 

j
BELANGRIJK! 
Het is belangrijk om elk product dat met om het even welk soort schroef wordt gemonteerd, twee weken na montage en om de drie maanden, opnieuw 
wordt vastgeschroefd, om de stabiliteit van het product tijdens de hele levensduur te verzekeren. 

í stabilita po
IMPORTANT 
Il est important que tout produit monté à l'aide de vis soit resserré 2 semaines après son montage, puis tous les 3 mois, afin de garantir sa stabilité durant 
tout son cycle de vie. 
POMEMBNO! 

te 2 tedna po sestavitvi ponovno pregledati in vijake po potrebi priviti. To ponovite vsake 3 
 

u njih sastavlja ponovno pritegnu 2 tjedna nakon sastavljanja te jednom svaka 3 
mjeseca - kako bi se zajam
IMPORTANTE! 
È importante in ogni prodotto montato con viti serrare ben strette le viti 2 settimane dopo il montaggio e poi ogni 3 mesi per garantire la sua stabilità 
durante tutta la durata del prodotto. 
IMPORTANTE 
En el caso de los productos ensamblados, es importante volver a apretar los tornillos 2 semanas después del montaje y después cada 3 meses, para así 
preservar la estabilidad durante toda la vida útil del producto. 

Za sve proizvode sa vij sklapanja i svaka 3 mjeseca nakon toga, kako bi se osigurala 
votnog vijeka proizvoda. 

en 2 nedelje nakon sklapanja i jednom svaka 3 meseca - 
kako bi se obezbedila stabilnost tokom celog veka trajanja proizvoda. 

. 
  ,        -  ,      2   

,    3 .    ,         . 
IMPORTANT 
Este important ca uruburile de orice tip, cu ajutorul c rora au fost montate produsele, s  fie strânse din nou la 2 s pt mâni dup  montare i, apoi, o dat  
la 3 luni, pentru a se asigura stabilitatea de-a lungul duratei de via  a produsului 

! 
   ,       ,    2   ,     3 ,    

        . 
! 

            2         3 ,  
          . 

AVISO IMPORTANTE! 
É importante, em cada produto montado com parafusos, reapertar os mesmos 2 semanas após a montagem e uma vez a cada 3 meses para garantir a 
estabilidade do produto ao longo de toda a sua vida útil. 

! 
  ,      ,   2        3  

 ,        . 
ÖNEML ! 
Vida kullan larak yap lan her türlü ürün montaj  için montajdan 2 hafta sonra vidalar n yeniden s k t r lmas  ve kullan m süresi boyunca ürün istikrar n n 
sa lanmas  için de her 3 ayda bir vidalar n s k t r lmas  önem arz eder. 

 2  3  
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GENERAL INSTRUCTION FOR FURNITURE MADE OF WOOD OR WOOD COMPOSITES SUCH AS MELAMINE, LAMINATE OR VENEER SURFACES! 

Wipe dry with a clean cloth.
GENEREL VEJLEDNING TIL MØBLER FREMSTILLET AF TRÆ ELLER TRÆKOMPOSITMATERIALER SOM MELAMIN, LAMINAT ELLER FINER! 
Rengøres med en fugtig klud. Anvend kun vand eller et mildt vaskemiddel.  
Tørres af med en ren klud. 
ALLGEMEINE HINWEISE FÜR MÖBEL AUS HOLZ ODER HOLZ-VERBUNDWERKSTOFFEN WIE MELAMIN-, LAMINAT- ODER 
FURNIEROBERFLÄCHEN! 
Mit einem feuchten Tuch abwischen. Nur Wasser oder ein mildes Reinigungsmittel verwenden.  
Mit einem sauberen Tuch trocken reiben. 
GENERELLE INSTRUKSJONER FOR MØBLER LAGET AV TRE ELLER TREKOMPOSITT SOM MELAMIN, LAMINAT ELLER FINER! 
Tørk av med en fuktig klut. Bruk bare vann eller et mildt vaskemiddel.  
Tørk av med en ren klut. 
ALLMÄNNA INSTRUKTIONER GÄLLANDE MÖBLER AV TRÄ ELLER TRÄKOMPOSIT SÅSOM MELAMIN, LAMINAT ELLER FANER! 
Torka rent med en fuktig trasa. Använd endast vatten eller ett milt rengöringsmedel. Torka torrt med en ren trasa. 

TA KUTEN MELAMIINISTA, LAMINAATISTA TAI VANERISTA  
VALMISTETUILLE KALUSTEILLE! 
Pyyhi puhtaaksi kostealla liinalla. Käytä vain vettä tai mietoa pesuainetta.  
Kuivaa puhtaalla liinalla. 

CE MEBLI Z DREWNA ORAZ MATERIA
y u ywa  wilgotnej ywa  wy cznie wody lub delikatnego detergentu.  

Wyciera  do sucha ciereczk . 
EVA NEBO Z KOMPOZIT  D EVA, NAP . S POVRCHEM Z MELAMINU, LAMINÁTU 

ist te ot ením navlh istící prost edek.  
Vyt ete dosucha íkem. 

TARTALMAZÓ BÚTOROKHOZ 

Törölj
ALGEMENE INSTRUCTIES VOOR MEUBELS VERVAARDIGD UIT HOUT OF HOUTCOMPOSIET ALS MELAMINE, LAMINAAT OF 
FINEEROPPERVLAKKEN! 
Reinig met een vochtige doek. Gebruik alleen water of wasmiddel. 

 

PREGLEJKOVÝCH POVRCHOV! 
ista navlh istiaci prostriedok.  

istou utierkou. 

Essuyer à l'aide d'un chiffon propre. 

isto krpo. 
OP E UPUTE ZA NAMJEŠTAJ IZRA EN OD DRVA ILI DRVNIH KOMPOZITA, KAO ŠTO SU POVRŠINE OD MELAMINA, LAMINATA ILI FURNIRA! 
O

istom krpom. 
ISTRUZIONI GENERALI PER MOBILI IN LEGNO O COMPOSITI DI LEGNO COME LE SUPERFICI IN MELAMINA. LAMINATO O 
IMPIALLACCIATURA! 

Asciugare con un panno pulito. 
INSTRUCCIONES GENERALES ACERCA DE LOS MUEBLES CON SUPERFICIES DE MADERA,  
COMPUESTOS DE MADERA COMO MELANINA, LAMINADAS O CONTRACHAPADAS

Secar con un paño limpio. 
OPŠTA UPUTSTVA ZA NAMJEŠTAJ OD DRVETA ILI DRVENIH KOMPOZITA, NA PRIMJER ZA POVRŠINE OD MELAMINA, LAMINATA ILI 
FURNIRA. 

 
OPŠTA UPUTSTVA ZA NAMEŠTAJ NAPRAVLJEN OD DRVETA ILI DRVENOG KOMPOZITA KAO ŠTO SU MELAMIN, LAMINAT ILI FURNIR 
POVRŠINE! 

istom krpom. 
   ,     ’  , , ,  

 . 
    .       .  

  . 
INSTRUC IUNI GENERALE PENTRU PIESELE DE MOBILIER REALIZATE DIN LEMN SAU DIN COMPU I DIN LEMN PRECUM SUPRAFE ELE 
MELAMINATE, LAMINATE SAU FURNIRUITE! 
Cur a i prin tergere cu o lavet  umed i numai ap  sau un detergent delicat.  

i prin tergere cu o lavet  curat . 
   ,       ,  ,   

 ! 
   .       .  
   . 

          ,    ! 
    .       .  
    . 
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INFORMAÇÕES GERAIS PARA MÓVEIS DE MADEIRA OU MATERIAIS COMPOSITOS DE MADEIRA, COMO SUPERFÍCIES DE MELAMINA, 
LAMINADO OU FOLHEADO 

Secar com um pano limpo. 
   ,       ,  

 ,   ! 
    .    .  

   . 
AH N, LAM AP KAPLAMA G B  AH AP TÜREV K GENEL 

Nemli bir bezle silerek temizleyin. Yaln zca su veya yumu ak bir deterjan kullan n.  
Temiz bir bezle silerek kurulay n. 
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GENERAL INSTRUCTION FOR FURNITURE WITH FABRIC! 

als on fabric as this may cause discoloration. 
However, certain removable fabrics may be washed, but in such cases there will ALWAYS be a washing instruction on the fabric.
GENEREL VEJLEDNING TIL MØBLER MED STOF! 
Rengøres med en fugtig klud. Anvend kun rent vand.  
Støv og snavs støvsuges eller tørres af med en ren blød klud. 
Brug ikke vaskemidler, opløsningsmidler eller andre kemikalier på stof, da dette kan medføre misfarvninger. 
Visse aftagelige stoffer kan dog vaskes, men der vil i såda  
ALLGEMEINE PFLEGEHINWEISE FÜR POLSTERMÖBEL 
Mit einem feuchten Tuch abwischen. Nur sauberes Wasser verwenden.  
Staub und Schmutz können gesaugt oder mit einem sauberen, weichen Tuch abgewischt werden. 
Keine Reinigungsmittel, Lösungsmittel oder andere Chemikalien auf dem Gewebe verwenden, da dies zu Verfärbungen führen kann. Einige 
abnehmbare Bezüge können gewaschen werden. In dem Fall befindet sich IMMER eine Waschanleitung auf dem Stoff. 
GENERELL INSTRUKSJON FOR MØBLER MED STOFF! 
Tørk av med en fuktig klut. Bruk bare rent vann.  
Støv og smuss kan støvsuges eller tørkes av med en ren, myk klut. 

 

Torka rent med en fuktig trasa. Använd endast rent vatten.  

kemikalier på tyg eftersom det kan orsaka missfärgningar. 
Vissa avtagbara tyger kan dock tvättas, men i sådana 

Pyyhi puhtaaksi kostealla liinalla. Käytä vain puhdasta vettä.  
Pöly ja lika voidaan imuroida tai pyyhkiä puhtaalla, pehmeällä liinalla. 
Älä käytä puhdistusaineita, liuottimia tai muita kemikaaleja kankaaseen, sillä ne voivat aiheuttaa värivirheitä. 
Tietyt irrotettavat kankaat voidaan kuitenkin pestä, mutta sellaisissa tapauksissa kankaassa on AINA pesuohjeet. 

Czy ci , przecieraj c wilgotn  ciereczk . Stosowa  tylko wod .  
Kurz i zanieczyszczenia mo na usuwa  odkurzaczem lub przecieraj c tapicerk  czyst , mi kk  szmatk . 
Na tkanin  nie nak ada  detergentów, rozpuszczalników ani innych chemikaliów, poniewa  mog  one spowodowa  odbarwienie. 
Niektóre zdejmowane pokrowce mo na pra , ale w takich przypadkach ZAWSZE stosowa  si  do instrukcji prania podanych na metce. 

ist te ot ením navlh istou vodu.  
Prach a ne istotu m ít íkem. 

isticí prost dla sobit odbarvení. 
N které snímatelné textilní ípad  
ÁLTALÁNOS ÚTMUTATÓ SZÖVETTEL ELLÁTOTT BÚTOROKHOZ! 

A port és szennyez
vegyi anyagot a szöveten, mivel azok elszínez dést okozhatnak. 

Ennek ellenére bizonyos leszedhet  
ALGEMENE INSTRUCTIE VOOR MEUBELEN MET STOF! 
Reinig met een vochtige doek. Alleen schoon water gebruiken.  
Stof en vuil kan worden gestofzuigd of met een schone, zachte doek worden afgeveegd. 
Gebruik geen reinigingsmiddelen, oplosmiddelen of andere chemische middelen op stof omdat dit verkleuring kan veroorzaken. 

of. 

ista navlh enou handri istú vodu.  
Prach a ne  alebo utrie  istou jemnou handri kou. 

 zmenu farby. 
Niektoré odnímate né textilné a pokynov na pranie. 

 LE MOBILIER EN TISSU ! 
Nettoyez à l'aide d'un chiffon humide. N'utilisez que de l'eau claire.  
La poussière et la saleté peuvent être aspirées ou essuyées à l'aide d'un chiffon doux et propre. 
N'utilisez aucun détergent, solvant ou autre produit chimique sur le tissu, car ceci pourrait le décolorer. 

ge. 
SPLOŠNA NAVODILA ZA POHIŠTVO S TKANINO! 

isto vodo.  
Prah in umazanijo je mogo e posesati ali obrisati s isto mehko krpo. 
Za enje tkanine ne uporabljajte detergentov, topil ali drugih kemikalij, ki lahko povzro ijo njeno obledelost. 
Nekatere odstranljive tkanine je sicer mogo  
OP E UPUTE ZA NAMJEŠTAJ S TKANINOM! 
O istu vodu.  

istiti usisiva em ili obrisati istom mekanom krpom. 

Neke uklonjive tkanine ipak se smiju prati, no u tim slu ajevima na tkanini  
ISTRUZIONI GENERALI PER MOBILI CON TESSUTO! 

La polvere e lo sporco possono essere rimossi con un aspirapolvere o puliti con panno morbido pulito.Non usare detergenti, solventi o altre 
sostanze chimiche sul tessuto perché possono scolorirlo.Tuttavia alcuni rivestimenti in tessuto sfoderabili possono essere lavati, ma in questi casi 
sul tessuto sono SEMPRE presenti le istruzioni di lavaggio. 
INSTRUCCIONES GENERALES PARA MOBILIARIO CON TEJIDO

Retirar el polvo y la suciedad con un aspirador o limpiarlo con un paño limpio y suave. 
No usar detergentes, disolventes ni otros productos químicos con el tejido ya que podrían decolorarlo. 
Sin embargo, algunos tejidos extraíbles pueden ser lavados, en este caso siempre encontraremos unas instrucciones de lavado en el propio tejido. 
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OPŠTA UPUTSTVA ZA NAMJEŠTAJ OD TKANINE! 
istu vodu.  

istom mekom krpom. 

Me utim, neke odvojive tkanine se mogu prati, ali u takvim slu ajevima  
OPŠTA UPUTSTVA ZA NAMEŠTAJ SA TKANINOM! 

istu vodu.  
istom mekom krpom. 

e do promene boje. 
Me utim, neke tkanine koje mogu da se uklone mogu i da se peru, ali tu tim slu  

        
    .    .  

          '  . 
   ,        ,     

 . 
      ,            . 

INSTRUC IUNI GENERALE PENTRU MOBILIER CU ES TUR ! 
Cur a i prin tergere cu o lavet  umed i numai ap  curat .  
Praful i murd ria pot fi cur ate cu aspiratorul sau terse cu o cârp  moale curat . 
Nu utiliza i detergen i, solven i sau alte substan e chimice pe es tur  deoarece acestea pot decolora materialul. 
Cu toate acestea, anumite es turi deta abile pot fi sp iuni de sp lare pe es tur . 

     ! 
   .    .  

                . 
   ,       ,        

. 
        ,            . 

     ! 
    .    .  

            . 
  ,     ,     . 

,      ,            
. 

INSTRUÇÕES GERAIS DE CUIDADO PARA MÓVEIS ESTOFADOS 

Poeira e sujeira podem ser aspiradas ou limpas com um pano limpo e macio. 
Não usar detergentes, solventes ou outros produtos químicos no tecido, pode causar descoloração. 
Algumas capas removíveis podem ser lavadas. Nesse caso, SEMPRE existem instruções de lavagem no tecido. 

         ! 
    .    .  

         . 
   ,       ,       

. 
      .          . 

KUMA  MOB Ç N GENEL TAL MATLAR! 
Nemli bir bezle silerek temizleyin. Yaln zca temiz su kullan n.  
Toz ve kir elektrikli süpürgesi ile veya temiz yumu ak bir bezle temizlenebilir. 
Renklerin solmas na yol açabilece i için kuma ta deterjan, solvent veya ba ka kimyasal madde kullanmay n. 
Baz  sökülebilir kuma lar y kanabilir ancak bu durumda kuma kama talimat  olacakt r. 
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WARNING FOR SEATING FURNITURE! 
This seating furniture is tested for domestic use. Tested for 110 kg. 
ADVARSEL VEDRØRENDE SIDDEMØBLER! 

WARNUNG FÜR SITZMÖBEL! 
getestet. Getestet für 110 kg.

ADVARSEL FOR SITTEMØBEL! 

VARNING GÄLLANDE SITTMÖBLER! 

ISTUINHUONEKALUA KOSKEVA VAROITUS 
Tämä istuinhuonekalu on testattu kotikäyttöä varten. Testattu 110 kg:lle.
OSTRZE CE SIEDZISKA! 
To siedzisko zosta o przetestowane pod k tem u ytku domowego. Przetestowane obci enie: 110 kg. 

ÜL
Ezt az ül
WAARSCHUWING VOOR ZITMEUBILAIR! 

 110 kg. 
AVERTISSEMENT POUR LE MOBILIER D'ASSISE ! 
Ce mobilier d'assise a été testé pour un usage domestique. Testé pour un poids de 110 kilos. 

UPOZORENJE O NAMJEŠTAJU ZA SJEDENJE! 

AVVERTENZA PER SEDUTE D'ARREDO! 
Queste sedute d'arredo sono testate per un uso domestico. Testate per 110 kg. 
¡ADVERTENCIA PARA ASIENTOS! 
Este asiento se ha probado para uso doméstico. Probado para 110 kg.
UPOZORENJE ZA NAMJEŠTAJ ZA SJEDENJE! 

nu upotrebu. Testirano za 110 kg. 
UPOZORENJE VEZANO ZA NAMEŠTAJ ZA SEDENJE! 

nu upotrebu. Testirano na 110 kg. 
     . 

      . 110 .
ATEN IONARE PRIVIND MOBILIERUL PENTRU EZUT! 
Acest mobilier pentru ezut este testat pentru uz casnic. Testat pentru 110 kg. 

    ! 
         .    110 . 

   ! 
  

AVISO PARA CADEIRAS! 
Estas cadeiras foram testadas apenas para uso doméstico. Testadas para 110 kg. 

   ! 
           .    — 110 . 

Bu masa sandalyesi evde kullan m için test edilmi tir. 110 kg için test edilmi tir. 
 

  110 kg  





720 x 750 x 700 mm 610 x 540 x 340 mm

520 x 355 x 385 mm
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